

Court No. - 19

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 53575 of 2005

Petitioner :- Balak Ram And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Preet Pal Singh Rathore, P.K. Srivastava, P.S. Rathore

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Praveen Kumar Srivastava, S.C., Sri Ram Pandey

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.

Passed over on the illness slip of Sri Praveen Kumar Srivastava, counsel for the respondents.

List in the next cause list peremptorily.

(Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)

Order Date :- 17.4.2019

skv