

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 53575 of 2005

Petitioner :- Balak Ram And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Preep Pal Singh Rathore,P.K. Srivastava,P.S. Rathore,Preet Pal Singh Rathore

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Praveen Kumar Srivastava,S.C.,Sri Ram Pandey

Hon'ble Ajit Kumar,J.

It is stated by the counsel for the petitioner that he has filed substitution application on 10.2.2022 however, same is not on record. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record, by the next date fixed.

List this case on 19th July, 2024.

Order Date :- 3.7.2024

Sanjeev