



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 53575 of 2005

Balak Ram And Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	P.K. Srivastava, P.S. Rathore, Preep Pal Singh Rathore, Preet Pal Singh Rathore, Yogendra Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Praveen Kumar Srivastava, S.C., Sri Ram Pandey

Court No. - 52

HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.

In Re.: Civil Misc. Amendment Application No. 33 of 2020

List is revised. No one has put in appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 3 & 4 even in the revised call.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and learned Standing Counsel appearing for the State.

The amendment application is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners may file amended petition within a period of two weeks.

In Re.: Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No. 36 of 2022 and Substitution Application No. 37 of 2022.

Heard.

Sufficient cause for the delay in filing substitution application is shown. The delay condonation application is allowed.

The substitution application also stands allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners may carry out necessary substitution accordingly, in the amended writ petition.

Order on Petition

List this case on 16th December, 2025.

November 24, 2025
DS

(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.)